Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark O
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): Comerica Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
omenca Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Lumend, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
¬	Address:
Corporation States	Street Address: 400 Chesapeake Drive
✓ Other Bank	City: Redwood City
itizenship (see guidelines)	State: California
	Carreton tra
iditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship
Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s) <u>March 2, 2005; May 9, 2005</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship_Delaware
—————————————————————————————————————	Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release of Security Interest	 Uesignations must be a senarate document from easily and
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a . Trademark Application No.(s) //327,100; 78/459,176	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,394,287; 2,635,732; 2,378,118; 2,360,767; 2,358,527; 2,392,061
NOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR TOTAL OCCLUSIONS; SWITCH	CHBACK; FRONTRUNNER; SUPERCROSS; OUTBACK; LUMEND
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
ncerning document should be mailed: me:Richard L. Gregory, Jr.	registrations involved:
ernal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 320
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
reet Address: P.O. Box 9686	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
San Jose	8. Payment Information:
te: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>95157</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9076
ne Number: (408) 236-6646	Expiration Date 05/20pa
Number: (408) 252-3984	b. Deposit Account Number
ail Address: rgreggry@csgip.com	Authorized User Name
Signature: K. Hugouy	luk 05 ooos
Signature	
Richard L. Gregory, Jr., Reg. No. 42,607	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 6

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of May 5, 2005 by COMERICA BANK ("LENDER") to LUMEND, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 400 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2004, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2004 at Reel No. 02880 and Frame No. 0345; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

<u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Rob Ways

Title: Vice President

Dated: May 975, 2005

Address: Comerica Bank

5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800 3000 El Camino Real, CA 94306

1/4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0715

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application Number 78/327,100

Registration Number 2,394,287

Registration Number 2,635,732

Registration Number 2,378,118

Registration Number 2,360,767

Registration Number 2,358,527

Registration Number 2,392,061

2/4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0716